COURT ORDER NO. 2018- (oA (y -08-27

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subject: First Amendment, Texas Statewide Automated Victim Notification Service (SAVNS)
Maintenance Grant Contract — Auditor

On August 27, 2018, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular
session with the following members present and participating, to wit:

Keith Self County Judge, Presiding

Susan Fletcher Commissioner, Precinct 1
Cheryl Williams Not Present Commissioner, Precinct 2
John D. Thomas Not Present Commissioner, Precinct 3
Duncan Webb Commissioner, Precinct 4

During such session the court considered a request for approval of the First Amendment to the
Texas Statewide Automated Victim Notification Service (SAVNS) Maintenance Grant Contract.

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for
approval of the First Amendment to the Texas Statewide Automated Victim Notification
Service (SAVNS) Maintenance Grant Contract with the Office of the Attorney General (OAG)
to extend the contract through and including August 31, 2019. Same is hereby approved in
accordance with the attached documentation.

Keith Self, County Judge

tcher, ssioner, Pct. 1

Not Present
Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Not Present
John D. Thomas, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Collin County, TEXAS

\lccdataO1\Commissioner Court\shepherdge\1Word Data\Court 2018\COURT ORDERS\08-27-18 Court\Signed45324 - First Amendment-SAVNS - Maintenance Grant Contract 0827.doc



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 72BA6433-4133-4532-BDDF-C767B84DBC25

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SAVNS MAINTENANCE GRANT CONTRACT

OAG Contract No. 1876770-01

This contract amendment is executed between the Office of the Attorney General (OAG) and
Collin County (GRANTEE)
for certain grant funds. The OAG and GRANTEE may be referred to in this contract amendment
mndividually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties.”

INDUCEMENTS

Whereas, the OAG and GRANTEE agreed to and executed that certain Grant Contract, identified
as OAG Contract No. 1876770 (the “Original Contract™).

Whereas, the OAG and GRANTEE desire to amend the terms of the Original Contract as set forth
hereinafter and intend to create a new contract consisting of the amended provision of this FIRST
AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT, identified as the “First Amendment Contract” and the
remaining unchanged provisions of the Original Contract.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the inducements, mutual covenants and conditions herein
contained, the Parties agree as follows:

SECTION1. AMENDED SECTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

The OAG and GRANTEE agree to amend Section 2 of the Original Contract to read as follows:
SECTION2.  TERM OF THE CONTRACT This contract shall begin on September 1, 2017
and shall terminate August 31, 2019, unless it is terminated earlier in accordance with
another provision of this contract.

SECTION2. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

The entire agreement between the OAG and GRANTEE consists of the new provision of this First

Amendment Contract and the remaining unchanged provisions of the Original Contract. No prior

agreement or understanding, oral or otherwise, of the parties or their agents will be valid or
enforceable unless embodied in this contract.

Office of the Attorney General Grantee
”

5 ,

Authorized Official




DocuSign Envelope ID: 72BA6433-4133-4632-BDDF-C767B84DBC25

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SAVNS MAINTENANCE GRANT CONTRACT

OAG Contract No. 1876770-01

This contract amendment is executed between the Office of the Attomney General (OAG) and
Collin County {(GRANTEE)
for certain grant funds. The OAG and GRANTEE may be referred to in this contract amendment
individually as “Party” or collectively as *“Parties.”

INDUCEMENTS

Whereas, the OAG and GRANTEE agreed to and executed that certain Grant Contract, identified
as OAG Contract No. 1876770 (the “Original Contract”).

Whereas, the OAG and GRANTEE desire to amend the terms of the Original Contract as set forth
hereinafter and intend to create a new contract consisting of the amended provision of this FIRST
AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT, identified as the “First Amendment Contract” and the
remaining unchanged provisions of the Original Contract.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the inducements, mutual covenants and conditions herein
contained, the Parties agree as follows:

SECTION1. AMENDED SECTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT
The OAG and GRANTEE agree to amend Section 2 of the Original Contract to read as follows:

SECTION2. TERM OF THE CONTRACT This contract shall begin on September 1, 2017
and shall terminate August 31, 2019, unless it is terminated earlier in accordance with

another provision of this contract.

SECTION2. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

The entire agreement between the OAG and GRANTEE consists of the new provision of this First
Amendment Contract and the remaining unchanged provisions of the Original Contract. No prior
agreement or understanding, oral or otherwise, of the parties or their agents will be valid or
enforceable unless embodied in this contract.

Office of the Attorney General Grantee .

"

Authorized Official



